BYLAW NO. 2800.29

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF OKANAGAN-SIMILKAMEEN

BYLAW NO. 2800.29, 2023

A Bylaw to amend the Okanagan Valley Zoning Bylaw No. 2800, 2022

The REGIONAL BOARD of the Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen in open meeting assembled, ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "Okanagan Valley Zoning Bylaw Amendment Bylaw No. 2800.29, 2023."
- 2. The "Okanagan Valley Zoning Bylaw No. 2800, 2022," is amended by:
 - i) replacing Section 7.2.7 (Accessory Dwellings) under Section 7.0 (Specific Use Regulations) in its entirety with the following:
 - .7 On a parcel greater than 1.0 ha in area, an accessory dwelling may be in the form of a mobile home;

READ A FIRST AND SECOND TIME this 3rd day of August, 2023.

PUBLIC HEARING held on this 17th day of August, 2023.

READ A THIRD TIME this _____ day of _____, 2023.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the "Okanagan Valley Zoning Bylaw Amendment Bylaw No. 2800.29, 2023", as read a Third time by the Regional Board on this _____ day of ______, 2023.

Dated at Penticton, BC this _____ day of _____, 2023.

Corporate Officer

Approved pursuant to Section 52(3) of the <i>Transportation Act</i> this _	day of _	, 2023.
--	----------	---------

For the Minister of Transportation & Infrastructure

ADOPTED this _____ day of _____, 2023.

Board Chair

Corporate Office